

Date: 10th August, 2024

BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 540879

Symbol: APOLLO

ISIN: INE713T01028

Dear Sir(s),

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024

Ref: Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of extracts of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024, as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 published in the Newspapers viz – Business Standard (English) and Nava Telangana (Telugu) dated 10th August, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the above information on records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully
For Apollo Micro Systems Limited

RUKHYA PARVEEN
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Enclosure: As above

APOLLO MICRO SYSTEMS LIMITED

Regd. Off: Plot No. 128/A, Road No. 12, IDA-Mallapur, Uppal Mandal, R.R. Dist – 500076, Telangana, India.
Tel No: 040 – 27167000 – 099, Fax No: 040 - 27150820
cs@apollo-micro.com, www.apollo-micro.com
CIN No: L72200TG1997PLC026556

INCREDIBLE INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
CIN : L27100WB1979PLC032200				
14, N.S. Road, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700 001, Tel : 91 33 22434355				
Fax : 91 33 22425511 E-mail - investors@iicadunhikgroup.co.in				
Website : www.incredibleindustries.co.in				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS				
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024				
(₹ in lakh except for EPS)				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30/06/2024 Unaudited	31/03/2024 Audited	31/03/2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	18,288.63	22,234.76	81,815.52
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	271.59	516.77	996.88
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	271.59	516.77	996.88
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	162.03	312.20	596.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising of Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	162.25	309.75	597.68
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	8,584.25
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (Not annualised)	0.35	0.66	1.28
	(a) Basic	0.35	0.66	1.28
	(b) Diluted	0.35	0.66	1.28

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024 are available on the website of Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.cse-india.com and also on the website of the Company at www.incredibleindustries.co.in.
- The Company does not have any Exceptional & Extraordinary items to report in the above periods.
- Figures have been regrouped and rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board
Sd/- Rama Shankar Gupta
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 07843716

Place : Kolkata
Date : 08.08.2024

REPRO INDIA LIMITED				
CIN: L22200MH1993PLC071431				
Reg. Office: 11 th Floor, Sun Paradise Business Plaza, B' Wing, Serapal Bapat Marg, Lower Panel, Mumbai - 400 013, India. Phone: 022-71914000				
Email: investor@reproindia.com Website: www.reproindia.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024				
Rs. In Lakhs (Except for per share data)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	June 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
Total Income	11,282	12,798	11,988	48,161
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary item)	14	536	308	1,447
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary item)	14	536	308	1,447
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary item)	13	307	304	1,210
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	10	280	314	1,201
Equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	1,430	1,430	1,325	1,430
Earnings Per Share (not annualised) :				
- Basic	0.09	2.15	2.30	8.77
- Diluted	0.09	2.13	2.28	8.66

Notes:

- The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on August 09, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion. The review report has been filed with the Stock Exchange and is available on the Company's website.
- The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at www.reproindia.com.

For Repro India Limited
Mukesh Dhruve
Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 09, 2024

IGARASHI MOTORS INDIA LIMITED					
Regd. Office: Plot No. B-12 to B-15, Phase II, MEPZ-SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai - 600 045, India. Phone No : +91-44-42298199.					
E-mail : investorservices@igarashimotors.co.in, Website: www.igarashimotors.com					
CIN: L29142TN1992PLC021997					
Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024					
(Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30-Jun-2024 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2024 (Audited) Refer Note (a)	30-Jun-2023 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-2024 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	22,207.06	20,460.09	16,824.99	72,504.46
2	Profit / (loss) before tax	1,092.24	786.37	191.84	1,387.91
3	Profit / (loss) for the period	816.03	513.51	142.53	957.31
4	Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period / year	830.76	572.57	297.75	1,060.16
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50
6	Earnings per share (Rs.) (Not annualised in the quarters)				
	(i) Basic	2.59	1.63	0.45	3.04
	(ii) Diluted	2.59	1.63	0.45	3.04

Notes to the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024:

- The unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 08 August 2024 and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on that date. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory auditors of the Company. The report of the statutory auditor is unqualified. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the financial year, which was subjected to limited review and were not subjected to audit.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) 34 - Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The full financial results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.igarashimotors.com).

For Igarashi Motors India Limited
R Chandrasekar
Managing Director
DIN: 00012643

Place : Chennai
Date : 8 August 2024

5paisa		SPAISA CAPITAL LIMITED	
CIN: L67190MH2007PLC289249 Regd. Office: IIFL House, Sun Infotech Park, Road No.16V, Plot No. B-23, MIDC, Thane Industrial Area, Wagle Estate, Thane - 400604.		Tel: +91 22 4103 5000 Fax: +91 22 2580 6654 Email: csteam@5paisa.com Website: www.5paisa.com	
NOTICE OF 17TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING ("VC") AND/OR OTHER AUDIO-VISUAL MEANS ("OAVM")			
NOTICE is hereby given that the 17 th (Seventeenth) Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of 5paisa Capital Limited ("the Company") will be held on Tuesday, September 10, 2024 at 11:30 A.M. (IST) through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") without the physical presence of members at a common venue to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice convening the AGM which will be circulated to the Members in due course.			
This is in compliance with the applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") and the rules framed thereunder read with the General Circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") vide General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020; 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020; 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020; 10/2020 dated December 28, 2022 and the relevant circulars issued subsequently in this regard, the latest being 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars").			
In accordance with the aforesaid MCA Circulars and the Circulars issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020, SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021, SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022/62 dated May 13, 2022, SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 5, 2023 and SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/167 dated October 7, 2023 (collectively referred to as "SEBI Circulars"), the Notice of the AGM along with the Integrated Annual Report of the Company for the Financial Year 2023-24 will be sent only through electronic mode to those members whose email addresses are registered with the Company / Depository Participant(s) / Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA"). The requirement to send physical copies of the Annual Report has been dispensed off pursuant to the aforesaid MCA & SEBI Circulars.			
The Members may note that the Notice of the AGM and Annual Report for the Financial Year 2023-24 will also be made available on the website of the Company i.e. www.5paisa.com, websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.			
Members can attend and participate in the AGM through the VC/OAVM facility only. The instructions for joining the AGM through VC/OAVM will be provided in the Notice of the AGM. Members attending the AGM through VC/OAVM shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Act.			
The Company is providing remote e-voting facility ("remote e-voting") to all its members to cast their votes on all resolutions set out in the Notice of the AGM. Additionally, the Company is providing the facility of voting through e-voting system during the AGM ("e-voting"). Detailed procedures for remote e-voting/e-voting shall be provided in the Notice of the AGM.			
Members who have not registered their email addresses may provide their email address to Company's RTA at the weblink https://linkintime.co.in/emailreg/email_register.html to obtain the Notice of AGM, Annual Report and the instructions for participating in the AGM/e-voting along with the User ID and Password. In case of any queries, Shareholder may write an email to mt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in.			
Notice is also hereby given that, pursuant to Section 91 of the Act read with Rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), that the Registrar of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Wednesday, September 04, 2024 to Tuesday, September 10, 2024 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of ensuing AGM.			
Members are requested to carefully read all the notes set out in the Notice of the 17 th AGM and in particular, instructions for attending the AGM through VC/OAVM, manner for casting vote through remote e-voting/e-voting during AGM.			
In case of any queries as regards to the registration process of email address, the Members may send an mail to csteam@5paisa.com.			
For Spaisa Capital Limited			
Sd/- Namita Godbole Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: A21056			
Place: Thane Date: August 09, 2024			

Apollo Micro Systems Limited				
CIN: L72200TG1997PLC026556				
Registered office: Plot No. 128/A, Road No. 12, BEL Road, IDA Mallapur, Hyderabad - 500076, Telangana.				
Telephone: +91 40 27167000 - 99; Fax: +91 40 2715 0820; E-mail: cs@apollo-micro.com; Website: www.apollo-micro.com				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS				
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2024				
All amounts in lakhs except otherwise stated				
Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Revenue from Operations	9,120.15	13,543.72	5,769.05	37,163.42
Profit before exceptional items & tax	1,189.66	1,816.53	283.09	4,409.40
Net Profit for the period before tax	1,189.66	1,816.53	283.09	4,409.40
Net Profit for the period after tax	842.87	1,293.10	165.36	3,110.66
Total comprehensive income for the period	842.87	1,318.79	165.36	3,136.35
Paid up equity share capital	3,064.90	2,823.59	2,306.39	2,823.59
Other equity				49,098.32
Earnings per share (Face Value ₹ 1/- each)				
(a) Basic	0.29	0.52	0.08	1.24
(a) Diluted	0.29	0.48	0.06	1.16

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Results of the Company are as under:-

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Revenue from Operations	9,120.15	13,543.72	5,769.05	37,163.42
Profit before exceptional items & tax	1,215.09	1,845.76	298.46	4,489.91
Profit before tax	1,215.09	1,845.76	298.46	4,489.91
Profit after tax	860.89	1,313.00	180.51	3,166.90
Total Comprehensive income	860.89	1,338.69	180.51	3,192.59
Paid up equity share capital	3,064.90	2,823.59	2,306.39	2,823.59
Other equity				49,115.41
Earnings per share (Face Value ₹ 1/- each)				
(a) Basic	0.29	0.53	0.08	1.27
(a) Diluted	0.29	0.49	0.06	1.19

Notes:

- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2024 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 is available on the Company's website i.e. www.apollo-micro.com under Investor Information section and on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Apollo Micro Systems Limited
Sd/-
Rukhya Parveen
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Hyderabad
Date : 09 August, 2024

IL&FS Engineering Services						
IL&FS Engineering and Construction Company Limited						
CIN: L45201TG1988PLC008624						
Regd. Office: D.No.8-2-120/113, B-Block, 1st Floor, Sanali Info Park, Road No. 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500033 Ph: 040-40409333; Fax: 040-40409444; Email: cs@ilfsengg.com; Web: www.ilfsengg.com						
Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024						
(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)						
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	8,942	7,553	33,262	8,942	33,262
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(306)	(2,238)	(11,556)	(306)	(11,599)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(306)	(1,571)	(7,719)	(306)	(7,762)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(306)	(1,571)	(7,719)	(301)	(7,745)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(313)	(1,582)	(7,747)	(307)	(7,773)
6	Equity Share Capital	13,112	13,112	13,112	13,112	13,112
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	(331,087)	-	(331,540)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)					
	Basic in ₹	(0.23)	(1.20)	(5.89)	(0.23)	(1.18)
	Diluted in ₹	(0.23)	(1.20)	(5.89)	(0.23)	(1.18)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of stock exchange(s) and Company's website www.ilfsengg.com

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 8th August 2024.

By order of the Board
For IL&FS Engineering and Construction Company Limited
Sd/-
K R KHAN
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Date: 8th August, 2024
Place: New Delhi

THE BOMBAY BURMAH TRADING CORPORATION, LIMITED				
Registered Office : Commercial Union House, 9, Wallace Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001				
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024				
(₹ in lakhs unless otherwise stated)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
		30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations (net)	6,550.55	7,108.55	5,841.45
2	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax from continuing operations	4,013.02	7,404.98	(1,669.69)
3	Exceptional items loss	(2,337.94)	-	-
4	Profit/(loss) before tax from continuing operations	1,675.08	7,404.98	(1,669.69)
5	Loss after tax from continuing operations	843.08	6,583.84	(1,669.69)
6	Discontinued operations			
	a) (Loss)/profit before tax from discontinued operations	-	(10.41)	(112.65)
	b) Tax expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-
	Loss after tax from discontinued operations	-	(10.41)	(112.65)
7	Net Profit/(loss) for the period / year	843.08	6,573.43	(1,782.34)
8	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period / year	889.98	7,355.78	(1,985.23)
9	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	1,395.44	1,396.27	1,396.27
10	Basic and Diluted earnings / (losses) per equity share (of ₹ 2 each) [not annualised except for the year end] :			
	a) Earnings/(losses) per share from continuing operations (in ₹)	1.21	9.43	(2.39)
	b) Earnings/(losses) per share from discontinued operations (in ₹)	-	(0.01)	(0.16)
	c) Earnings/(losses) per share from continuing and discontinued operations (in ₹)	1.21	9.42	(2.55)

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024
(₹ in lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Unaudited) (Restated)	31/03/2024 (Audited) (Restated)
1	Total income from operations	433,343.36	416,169.51	408,661.81
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax from continuing operations	70,448.39	75,561.68*	28,639.58
3	Exceptional items - loss	(4,801.94)	-	(5,022.08)
4	Profit before tax from continuing operations	65,646.45	75,561.68*	23,617.50
5	Profit after tax from continuing operations	47,162.25	54,882.65*	6,916.20
6	Discontinued operations on divestment of coffee business			
	a) Loss before tax from discontinued operations	-	(10.41)	(112.65)
	b) Tax expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-
	(Loss)/ profit after tax from discontinued operations	-	(10.41)	(112.65)
7	Net Profit after tax for the period / year	47,162.25	54,872.24*	6,805.55
8	Total comprehensive income for the period / year	46,499.09	53,525.52*	2,823.63
9	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 each)	1,395.44	1,396.27	1,396.27
10	Basic and Diluted earnings / (losses) per equity share (of ₹ 2 each) [not annualised except for the year end] :			
	a) Earnings/ (losses) per share from continuing operations (in ₹)	31.86	40.71*	(22.21)
	b) Losses per share from discontinued operations (in ₹)	-	(0.01)	(0.16)
	c) Earnings/ (losses) per share from continuing and discontinued operations (in ₹)	31.86	40.70*	(22.37)

*Represent effect of restatement on account of correction of certain prior period errors pertaining to income tax expense in financials of one of the associate, resulting into increase in profit by ₹ 2,232.01 lakhs for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 and reduction in profit by ₹ 4,779.36 lakhs for the year ended 31 March 2024.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format for Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 available on the website of stock exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Corporation's website www.bbtcl.com.
- The Unaudited Financial Results of the Corporation have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

